
RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN 
SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS,  

CHANDAN HAJURI ROAD, PURI 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Reference No.2628        Date: -27.12.2019 

Sealed quotations are invited from the interested and reputed Parties/Suppliers/Service 
Providers for the following jobs for the All India Youth Festival of the Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, 
Sadashiva Campus, Puri, to be held from 06.02.2020 to 10.02.2020 at Puri. One party may quote for 
more than one job. Tenders are to be submitted in separate quotation with Earnest Money Deposit 
for each job. 

1. Providing Tent and living facilities like Mattress, Pillow, Bed Sheet and Blanket etc.  
2. Providing Food, Beverages and Drinking Water with Catering with cleaning facilities 
3. Providing Lighting and Sound System 
4. Providing Bus, Light Vehicle and Taxi 
5. Providing and Fixing of LED Display Boards, Still Photographs and Videography 

 The detail of scope of work and Terms and Conditions are enumerated in the Tender Form 
and Campus website www.rskspuri.ac.in and Campus Notice Board 

 Interested Parties/Suppliers/Service Providers may apply in the prescribed form to be 
purchased from the office of the Principal, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, Sadashiva Campus, Puri on 
any working day (Monday to Friday) on normal office hours from 28.12.2019 @Rs.200/- each. The 
last date for submission of quotation is 10.01.2020 by 5.30 pm. Tenders shall be opened on 
12.01.2020 at 11 AM. 

Principal 

  

http://www.rskspuri.ac.in
mailto:@Rs.200/-


General Terms and Conditions 

1. The quotation is to be received in the Office of the Principal, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, 
Sadashiva Campus, Puri by 5.30pm on 10.01.2020. The Contractor has to submit along with 
tender the original Money Receipt (MR) issued while purchasing application for tender. 

2. The parties are to submit requisite Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of demand draft 
payable to The Principal, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, payable at Puri. Tenderer who have 
not submitted EMD, their tender shall not be opened. EMD shall be submitted in a 
separately closed envelope superscripted as Earnest Money Deposit with reference of the 
Tender Notice. The details of EMD and Security Deposit (SD) are as follows. 
 Job Description    EMD (Rs.)            Security Deposit (Rs.)  
1. Providing Tent and living facilities like 

Mattress, Pillow, Bed Sheet, Blanket etc 10,000.00   1,00,000.00 
2. Providing Food, Beverages and Drinking 

 Water with Catering with cleaning facilities  20,000.00   2,00,000.00 
3. Providing Lighting and Sound System  10,000.00      50,000.00 
4. Providing Bus, Light Vehicle and Taxi    5,000.00      10,000.00 
5. Providing and Fixing of LED Display Boards, 

 Still Photographs and Videography    5,000.00      25,000.00 
3. The EMD submitted by the successful Tenderer shall be adjusted against Security Deposit. 

The EMD of the unsuccessful Tenderer shall be returned to them within one month from the 
date of finalization of the tender. 

4. The Price bid of the Tenderer, whose Techno commercial bid has been qualified by the 
Tender Committee, shall be opened only.  

5. If the successful Tenderer does not take up the job, his EMD shall be forfeited. 
6. The successful Tenderer shall deposit balance amount money to make the Security Deposit 

equal to as above before issue of work order within 3 (Three) days from the date of tender 
opening. 

7. The Tender Bid shall be in three parts. Part-I. Earnest Money Deposit 
                Part-II- Techno Commercial  
                Part-III- Price Bid 
The three bids shall be submitted in three separate sealed covers and again all the three 
envelopes shall be enclosed in another sealed envelope and submitted. 

8. Techno-Commercial Bid is to be submitted in the prescribed form as per Annexure-I and all 
the credentials including Registration Certificate, PAN, GSTN copies must be enclosed. 

9. The Bid documents shall be submitted in the Office of the Principal on or before 10.01.2020 
by 5.30pm and no tender shall be accepted thereafter. The Tender shall be opened on 
12.01.2020 at 11am. The Tenderer or his authorized representative may attend the tender 
opening. 

10. Tenderer shall agree to all the terms and conditions of the tender printed overleaf of the 
application and sign at the space provided there on. Tender is liable for cancellation if there 
is any deviation to the terms and condition printed over leaf of the application. 

11. The Contractor shall be selected based on the criteria of past performance and quoted value 
recommended by the Committee constituted for the purpose by the Principal. 



12. The Contractor has to keep watch and ward for the materials supplied by him. He cannot 
claim any shortage materials afterwards. 

13. It is the discretion of the Principal to accept or reject any tender and also to cancel the 
tender notice without assigning any reason there for. 

14. The Tenderer may contact the office of the Principal, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, Sadashiva 
Campus, Puri on any working day (Except Saturday and Sunday and holiday) and clarify 
himself about any job to quote before quoting for the same. 

15. Principal means the Principal, Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan, Sadashiva Campus, Puri. 
16. The writing in the tender must be clear and legible. 
17. Rate must be quoted inclusive of all taxes 

Signature of the Tenderer 

(Tenderer must sign on all the pages) 

  



 
Scope of Work, Terms and Conditions 

I. Providing Tent and living facilities like Mattress, Pillow, Bed Sheet and Blanket 
etc. 

1. The contractor is to provide Tent with ancillaries and to provide such other ornamental 
item so as to have a Ceremonial view/Look as per suggested list enclosed. The list is 
suggestive only and the contractor has to provide such other items which are not in the 
list but is required depending on site condition. 

2. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to make watch and ward arrangement for safe 
upkeep of his provisions provided by him. He cannot claim from the Sansthan for any 
missing item supplied by him later on. 

3. The persons engaged by the Contractor shall have decent behavior and look and nicely 
dressed. 

Declaration 
 We do here by declare that we have gone through and understood the above terms 
and conditions of the tender and shall abide by the same. 
 

Signature of the Tenderer 

  



                                 RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN                                              ANNEXURE-I                   
SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS,  

CHANDAN HAJURI ROAD, PURI 

Part-II     Techno Commercial Bid 

Tender for Providing Tent and living facilities  

1. Application Fee Rs.                            M R No.   Date: - 

2. Name of the Firm: - 

3. Type of the Firm: - 

4. GSTN of the Firm:- 

5. PAN of the Firm: - 

6. Name of the Proprietor/Partners: - 

7. Address of the Firm: - 

8. Address of the Firm for Communication: - 

9. Details of EMD deposited: - Amount (Rs)   DD No. & Date: - 

    Name of the Bank: - 

10. Previous experience: - 
 

 
UNDERTAKING 

 We do hereby undertake that the fact stated above is true to the best of our knowledge and 
belief. 
        
         Signature of Tenderer 
  



Annexure - II 
RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) 

SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS, PURI 
Price Bid 

Tender for Tent & Decoration Items for 11th Youth Festival 
To be held from 06.02.2020 to 10.02.2020 

SL. 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION QNTY RATE 

 STAGE OPEN AIR AUDITORIUM   
1 Dome (30 mtr x 9 mtr) 01 No.  
2 Wall (Stage) for Green Room 4mtr/4mtr  02 Nos  
3 VIP Chari 10 Nos.  
4 Plastic Chair with Handle 1000 Nos.  
5 3 seated VIP Sofa 20 Nos.  
6 VIP Table (Glass) (03 for Stage and 06 for Ground) 09 Nos.  
7 Ground Mat 30 Mtr / 30 mrt 900 Sqar Mtr.  
8 Tea Stall 4 mtr / 4 mtr (both side) 02 Nos.  
9 Stage Beatification with flower (Artificial & Natural)   

10 Red Carpet for stage (20 mtr x 10 mtr)   
11 Red Carpet for Auditorium Road (3 mtr x 20 mtr)   

 DINING AREA   
1 Walling (60 mtr X 10 mtr.) (Both side)   
2 Ground Mat (60 mtr X 10 mtr.)   
3 Kitchen Walling (20 mtr / 10 mtr)   
4 Food Serving Bench 10 Nos. of stall  
5 Dinning Round Table for VIP 15 Nos.  
6 VIP Chair for dining 60 Nos.  
7 Dustbin (Big) 10 Nos.  
8 Dustbin (small) 20 Nos.  
9 Mug (steel) 50 Nos.  

10 VIP Mug (glass) 10 Nos.  
11 Basin (Hand washing) 20 Nos.  
12 VIP Basin (Hand washing) 10 Nos.  
13 Gate (Small) 03 Nos.  
14 Main Gate 01 No.  
15 Beautification for stage (artificial & Natural flowers) 

(1 no. of Main gate & 3 nos. of Small stage) 
  

 ACCOMMODATION   
1 Pillo, Pillo Cover, Mattress 700 Nos. (each)  
2 Bed Sheet 1400 Nos.  
3 Blanket 100 Nos.  
 OFFICE   

1 Walling  5 mtr (01 Information Center and 01 
Registration Centre) 

02 Nos.  

2 Stall (Play Ground) 5 mtr / 5 mtr  
(01 Office, 01 for Boys & 01 for girls 

03 Nos.  

3 Water Filter (for play ground)  10 Nos.  
The rate of all types of walling and carpeting may be quoted as per square mtr. 

 

Signature of the Tenderor 



Scope of Work, Terms and Conditions 
II. Providing Food, Beverages and Drinking Water with cleaning facilities  
1. The Contractor has to provide Vegetarian food as per menu attached. 
2. The Contractor has to provide the food items of proper quality and quantity as 

per Menu given. The Contractor has to provide such other items as may 
situation demands at the instruction of the Principal. 

3. The menu may change at short notice and the Contractor has to be prepared for 
such change. 

4.  Any deviation/short fall shall be treated as failure on the part of the contractor 
and deduction shall be made from the bills of the Contractor 

5. It is the responsibility of the contractor to maintain clean and hygienic 
environment in the area and locality. 

6. The contractor has to provide kitchen utensils, serving utensils, consumables 
and Disposables and cater at 10 counters engaging his own serving persons. He 
has to engage at least 50 persons who are of decent behavior, good looking and 
nicely dressed.  

7. The Contractor has to provide Catering service and ancillary service and cater 
against coupon only.  

8. The Contractor has to provide packed items whenever required at such place at 
such time as directed by the Principal. No extra cost for packing and transporting 
or any other account shall be given to the Contractor. 

9. The Contactor has to provide adequate drinking water at the time of serving of 
food and intermittently. 

10. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to clean the area where the food is 
served and disposed of the garbage as per Municipal guidelines. 

11.  Menu to be served Vegetarian as per the following schedule. 
1. Morning Tea    6.00 AM to 6.30 AM 
2. Breakfast with Tea   7.30 AM to 8.30 AM 
3. Lunch     1.00 PM to 2 PM 
4. Tea with light snacks   4.30 PM 5.30 PM 
5. Dinner     8.30 PM to 9.30 PM 

The Time schedule may change depending on other programme. 
The details of the menu are attached here with separately. 

12. Payment shall be made based on coupon submitted along with Tax Invoice. 
13. The Contractor shall not use plastic but environment friendly materials only. 
14. The contractor has to quote per item per day basis as per menu given. 
15. The Contractor has to allow Principal and his authorized representative at any 

time to verify the quality and quantity of materials provided by him. 
Declaration 

 We do here by declare that we have gone through and understood the 
above terms and conditions of the tender and shall abide by the same. 
 

Signature of the Tenderer 
  



                                 RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN                                              ANNEXURE-I                   
SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS,  

CHANDAN HAJURI ROAD, PURI 

  Part-II Techno Commercial Bid 
Providing Food, Beverages and Drinking Water with cleaning facilities 

 
1. Application Fee Rs.    MR No.         Date: - 

2. Name of the Firm: - 

3. Type of the Firm: - 

4. GSTN of the Firm:- 

5. PAN of the Firm: - 

6. Food License No.     Valid up to: - 

7. Name of the Proprietor/Partners: - 

8. Address of the Firm: - 

9. Address of the Firm for Communication: - 

10. Details of EMD deposited: - Amount (Rs)   DD No. & Date: - 

    Name of the Bank: - 

11. Previous experience: - 

UNDERTAKING 
 We do hereby undertake that the fact stated above is true to the best of our knowledge and 
belief. 
        
 
         Signature of Tenderer 
  



RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN                                              ANNEXURE-II                  
SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS,  

CHANDAN HAJURI ROAD, PURI 

 Price Bid 

Providing Food, Beverages and Drinking Water with cleaning facilities 
 

Sl 
No Description Unit Quantity 

(Persons) Rate(Rs.) Price (Rs.) 

1 Providing Morning Tea,  No 400   

2 Breakfast with Tea No 700   

3 Providing Vegetarian Lunch No 750   

4 Providing  Tea with light 
Snacks 

No 700   

5 Providing Vegetarian Dinner No 700   

 Total     

  (Rupees         
 only) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          Signature of Tenderer 
 
 
 
 
  



PROPOSED MENU (PURE VEG.) 
(Without Onion & Garlic) 

For 11th Youth Festival - 2020 
 

From 6th February to 10 February 2020 
 

Date Particulars Time Menu Expected 
Persons 

06.02.2020 Morning Tea 6.00 a.m. Tea / Coffee 400 

06.02.2020 Break Fast 8 a.m. to 9 a.m. 

Bread Pakoda, Bada 
(Mendu), Mottor, 
Chattni (Keshra 
milk), Dalia, Fruits  

700 

06.02.2020 Lunch 1 p.m. to 2 p.m. 

Roti, Chawal, Alu 
Gobi, Dal Fry (Ghee 
Extra), chips, Dahi 
Bundi, Mix Sabzi, 
Paneer Alu, 
(Rosgola), Rasam 

750 

06.02.2020 Evening 4 p.m. to 5 p.m. Tea / Coffee, 
Namkeen 700 

06.02.2020 Dinner 7.45 p.m. to  
9.15 p.m. 

Roti, Rice, Mung ki 
Dal, Kadi, Paneer 
Mottor, Chilli Vindi, 
Custard, Rabidi 

700 

 

Date Particulars Time Menu Expected 
Persons 

07.02.2020 Bed Tea 6.00 a.m. Tea / Coffee 400 

07.02.2020 Break Fast 8 a.m. to 9 a.m. 

Upma, Bada, 
Chattni, Badam Milk, 
Alu Paratha, Dahi, 
Corn flex, Fruits  

700 

07.02.2020 Lunch 1 p.m. to 2 p.m. 

Roti, Frid Rice, 
Kabuli Alu, Potol 
Kuruma, chips, 
Masala Dalma, Golap 
Jamun, Rasam, Fruit 
Salad 

750 

07.02.2020 Evening 4 p.m. to 5 p.m. Tea / Coffee, Pakoda 700 

07.02.2020 Dinner 7.45 p.m. to 
9.15 p.m. 

Lemon Rice, Rumal 
Roti, Rajma, Plane 
Dal, Alu Motor, 
Nabaratna Kuruma, 
Khir Sagar 

700 

 
 
 



 

Date Particulars Time Menu Expected 
Persons 

08.02.2020 Morning Tea 6.00 a.m. Tea / Coffee 400 

08.02.2020 Break Fast 8 a.m. to 9 a.m. 

Chakuli, Sambar, 
Chattni, Palakpuri, 
Kabuli Sola, Keshar 
Milk, Dalia, Fruits 

700 

08.02.2020 Lunch 1 p.m. to 2 p.m. 

Plane Rice, Roti, Mix 
Bhaji, Besara, Dahi 
Bundi, Gobi Alu, Ice-
Cream, Fruit Salad 

750 

08.02.2020 Evening 4 p.m. to 5 p.m. Tea / Coffee, Biscuit 700 

08.02.2020 Dinner 7.45 p.m. to  
9.15 p.m. 

Kanika Rice, Plane 
Rice, Missi Roti 
(Extra Ghee), Dal 
Fry, Janhi Rai, 
Kabuli Alu, chips, 
Khira 

700 

 

Date Particulars Time Menu Expected 
Persons 

09.02.2020 Morning Tea 6.00 a.m. Tea / Coffee 400 

09.02.2020 Break Fast 8 a.m. to 9 a.m. 

Uttapam, Sambar, 
Chattni, Methipuri, 
Motter, Dahi, Jalebi, 
Badam Milk, 
Cornflake, Fruits 

700 

09.02.2020 Lunch 1 p.m. to 2 p.m. 

Plain Rice, Roti 
(with extra Ghee), 
Mix Veg, Mahura, 
Dal fry, Saga, Dahi 
Baigana, Sandesh, 
Custard 

750 

09.02.2020 Evening 4 p.m. to 5 p.m. Tea, Samosa 700 

09.02.2020 Dinner 7.45 p.m. to 
9.15 p.m. 

Jira Rice, Ada Hengu 
Khechidi, Rumal 
Roti, Tadka (Mix 
dal), Rajma, Potol 
Kuruma, Sita Bhoga 

700 

 

  



 

 

Date Particulars Time Menu Expected 
Persons 

10.02.2020 Morning Tea 6.00 a.m. Tea / Coffee 400 

10.02.2020 Break Fast 8 a.m. to 9 a.m. 
Tosted Bred, Jam, 
Butter, Keshar Milk, 
Dalia, Pahua, Fruits 

700 

10.02.2020 Lunch 1 p.m. to 2 p.m. 

Lemon Rice, Roti, 
Paneer Butter 
Masala, Naan, Chips, 
Rajma, Rasmalai, 
Custard 

750 

10.02.2020 Evening 4 p.m. to 5 p.m. Tea/Coffee,  Bara 700 

10.02.2020 Dinner 7.45 p.m. to 
9.15 p.m. 

Plane Rice, Mix fried 
Rice, Roti, Methipuri, 
Govi, Besan Kupta, 
Butter Mussrum, 
Rabidi 

700 

 

CURD, ACHAR, PAMPAD, SALAD, GHEE DAILY (LUNCH & DINNER) 

 

5TH FEBRUARY & 11TH FEBRUARY  
PLAIN RICE & ROTI (GHEE EXTRA),  

NABARATNA KHURUMA, LAU SABJI, CHIPS, DAL, PAISE 
 
 
Rice   :  Kashmir Keshari / Sona Masuri / Basumati 
Milk   :  250 gm. (Omfed) 
Corn flex : 25 gm 
Dalia  : 150 gm 
Fruits  : 150gm to 200 gm 
Ghee  : Omfed 
Oil  : Sunflower 
Rabidi  : 100 gm 
Sita Bhoga : 100 gm 
Khira  : 100 gm 
Rasmalai : 100 gm 

  



Scope of Work, Terms and Conditions 
III. Providing Lighting and Sound System 

1. The Contractor has to provide good sound system. It should be uninterrupted 
and clarity to be ensured. 

2. The sound system is to be provided at such places as at the instruction of the 
Principal 

3. The Contractor has to make arrangement for fixing, wiring with necessary 
provisions for Light and Sound system at the required site including ladder and 
other accessories. 

4. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to provide adequate lighting 
arrangements and such sound system at such places where the programme is to 
be held at the instruction of the Principal. 

5. The Contractor has to fix such light at such places at the instruction of the 
Principal to have adequate lighting. 

6. The Campus gate and buildings including Library, Ladies Hostel and Boys’ Hostel 
are to be fitted with decorative lights to have ceremonial look. 

7. The Contractor has to make Fire fighting arrangements 
Declaration 

 We do here by declare that we have gone through and understood the 
above terms and conditions of the tender and shall abide by the same. 
 

Signature of the Tenderer  



                                 RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN                                              ANNEXURE-I                   
SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS,  

CHANDAN HAJURI ROAD, PURI 

  Part-II Techno Commercial Bid 
.   Providing Lighting and Sound System 
 

1. Application Fee Rs.    MR No.         Date: - 

2. Name of the Firm: - 

3. Type of the Firm: - 

4. GSTN of the Firm:- 

5. PAN of the Firm: - 

6. Name of the Proprietor/Partners: - 

7. Address of the Firm: - 

8. Address of the Firm for Communication: - 

9. Details of EMD deposited: - Amount (Rs)   DD No. & Date: - 

    Name of the Bank: - 

10. Previous experience: - 

 
 
 

UNDERTAKING 
 We do hereby undertake that the fact stated above is true to the best of our knowledge and 
belief. 
        
          
 
          Signature of 
Tenderer 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

                                 
  



Annexure - II 
RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) 

SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS, PURI 
Price Bid 

Tender for Light & Sound arrangement for Stage & Buildings 
for 11th Youth Festival  

To be held from 06.02.2020 to 10.02.2020 
 
 

Sl. No. Description Quantity Rate 
01 Top 06 Nos.  
02 Base 06 Nos.  
03 Monitor 04 Nos.  
04 Liner 04 Nos.  
05 Safi 16 Nos.  
06 Palco 40 Nos.  
07 Laser Light One  
08 Smoke Light One  
09 Led rice (Building, Temple and other 

Places) 
Price per unit  

10 Led Mental 100 Nos.  
11 Genset (125 Kv) for stage & Building   

 

 Arrangement in 4 line Grid with live programme 

 Firm must have GST Number 

 Firm Must have prior experience of Govt. work 

 Original Yamaha or JBL Boxes only 

 

 

Signature of Tenderor  



Scope of Work, Terms and Conditions 

IV. Providing Bus, Light Vehicle and Taxi 

 The following Vehicles are required as per details mentioned against each. 

Sl 
No 

Type of Vehicle Make/Model Required 
No 

Period Required Duty Hours 

1 30 Seater, Bus Mahindra or Similar 4 6-10/02/2020 8AM to 6PM 
2 TATA ACE or Similar Tata or Similar 1 6-10/02/2020 8AM to 6PM 
3 Innova/Honda City or 

Similar 
Mahindra or Similar 2 07/02/2020 6AM to 6AM 

4 Taxi, 5 Seater Maruti, Tata or 
Similar 

6 07-09/02/2020 7AM to 7PM 

The Contractor may provide one or more type of Vehicle. 
 The vehicle should be of latest Model/Make and should be in good running condition and should 
not be more than 5 (Five) years old. 
 All the vehicles should have statutory clearance including Pollution and Insurance.  
The required number of Vehicles may change. 
In case of breakdown of any vehicle the contractor must provide another vehicle within one hour. 
The duty hour is indicative; it may change depending on the requirement. 
The Contractor has to quote for maximum hour of engagement and maximum Kilometer run. The 
Contractor has to quote for extra hour of engagement and extra kilometer run 
The Contractor has to submit copies of the Registration Certificate, Insurance and Pollution Control 
Certificate along with application of Tender of the vehicles to be provided by him. 
 
 
 
        Signature of Contractor 
 

 
  



 
RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN                                              ANNEXURE-I                   

SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS,  
CHANDAN HAJURI ROAD, PURI 

   Providing Bus, Light Vehicle and Taxi 
.  

1. Application Fee Rs.    MR No.         Date: - 

2. Name of the Firm: - 

3. Type of the Firm: - 

4. GSTN of the Firm:- 

5. PAN of the Firm: - 

6. Name of the Proprietor/Partners: - 

7. Address of the Firm: - 

8. Address of the Firm for Communication: - 

9. Details of EMD deposited: - Amount (Rs)       DD No. & Date: - 
    Name of the Bank: - 

10. Previous experience: - 
  

UNDERTAKING 
 We do hereby undertake that the fact stated above is true to the best of our 
knowledge and belief. 

        
         Signature of Tenderer 
  



RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN                                              ANNEXURE-II                  
SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS,  

CHANDAN HAJURI ROAD, PURI 

 Price Bid 

IV. Providing Bus, Light Vehicle and Taxi 
 

Sl 
No 

Description No to 
provide 

Rate 
per 
day 
(Rs.) 

Maximum 
hour of 
deployment 

Maximum 
KM run 

Extra 
Hourly 
Rate 
(Rs.) 

Extra 
KM 
Rate 
(Rs.) 

1 30 Seater, Bus 4      
2 TATA ACE or 

Similar 
1      

3 Innova/Honda 
City or Similar 

2      

4 Taxi, 5 Seater 6      
        

 
 
 
 
 
          Signature of Tenderer 
  



 
Scope of Work, Terms and Conditions 

V. Providing and Fixing of LED Display Boards, Still Photographs and Videography 
 

1. All Camera should be of Full HD with latest model and updated Technology 
2. Firm should have sound technical knowledge specially in the field of online capturing 
3. The operator must be available from the beginning to the end of the function everyday 
4. The contractor is responsible for any technical defect. 
5. There should be clarity in voice and vision 
6. The recorded videos and photos to be provided immediately as per requirement with 

editing, if any, for further display. 
7. The Contractor has to deliver the recorded materials and photos as specified in the attached 

sheet 
8. The Contractor has to abide by the instruction of the Principal during event. 

 
 

         Signature of Tenderer 
 
 
  



RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN                                              ANNEXURE-I                   
SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS,  

CHANDAN HAJURI ROAD, PURI 

 Providing and fixing of LED Display Boards, Still Photograph and Videography 
.  

1. Application Fee Rs.    MR No.         Date: - 

2. Name of the Firm: - 

3. Type of the Firm: - 

4. GSTN of the Firm:- 

5. PAN of the Firm: - 

6. Name of the Proprietor/Partners: - 

7. Address of the Firm: - 

8. Address of the Firm for Communication: - 

9. Details of EMD deposited: - Amount (Rs)       DD No. & Date: - 
i. Name of the Bank: - 

10. Previous experience: - 
 

UNDERTAKING 
 We do hereby undertake that the fact stated above is true to the best of our 
knowledge and belief. 

        
         Signature of Tenderer 
  



Annexure - II 
RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) 

SHREE SADASHIVA CAMPUS, PURI 
MOCHI SAHI, PURI 

Price Bid 
Tender for providing LED Back Drop, LED Board, Vediography & Photography etc. 

For All India Youth Festival 
To be held from 06.02.2020 to 10.02.2020 

 

Sl. 
No. Size Description of equipments Unit Unit 

Price Qnty. Amount 

1 02 Nos. of Professional Full HD Video 
Camcoder 2    

2 02 Nos. of DSLR Photography Camera 2    

3 02 Nos. of Stage Professional Strobe Light 
system 2    

4 05 Nos. of Online multi-camera Recorder 5    
5 02 Nos. of 4K UHD Drone Camera 2    

6 20 x 10 LED Stage backdrop Screen 
information – P3     

7 8 x 12 LED – front Gate side display 
screen information – P3     

8 8 x 6 LED  side display screen 
information P-3 4    

9 3 Nos. of Dining hall display. TV Screen 
information (60 inch)     

10  E-invitation documentation for the 
Face book     

11  Face Book. Live Streaming Live 
broadcast     

12  Voice Invitation- Audio Sound 
Record Message     

13  Canvira Photo album (30 Page)     
 

Signature of Tenderor 


